
Lansing, Michigan April 25, 2017

A regular meeting & the Stale Administrative Board was held in the Lake Superior Roam,1st floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, on Tuesday, April 25, 2017, at 11:00
am.

Present: Travis Weber, representing Rick Snyder, Governor, Chairperson
Nat Farstner, representing Brian CaHey, LI. Governor
Rose Jarois, representing Ruth Johnson, Secretary of State
David Brickey, representing Bill Schuetle, Attorney General
Joe Fielek, representing, Nick A. Khouñ, Stale Treasurer
Kyle Guerrant, representing Brian J. Whiston, Superintendent oF Public

Instruction
Myron Frierson, representing Kirk T. Sleude, Director, Department of

Transportation
Shelby Troub, Secretary

Others Present:
Tammy Fleming. Department of Technology, Management, & Budget; EiII Rattlers,
Department of Transportation

1. CALL TO ORDER:

Mr. Weber called the meeting to order and led the Pledge of Allegiance to the Flag.

2. READING OF MINUTES OF PRECEDING MEETING AND APPROVAL
THEREOF:

Ms. Jarois moved to approve the minutes of the regular meeting of April 11, 2017.Supported by Mr. Frierson the motion was unanftnously adopted.

3. HEARING OF CITIZENS ON MATTERS FALLING UNDER JURISDICTION OF THEBOARD:

None

4. COMMUNICATIONS

Chief Compliance Officers report for FY17 02. This report covers January 1,2017
through March 31, 2017. Report to be submitted to the Stale Administrative Board atits April 25, 2017 meeting.

5. UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

None

  APPROVED 
      May 9, 2017 
 

      Michigan State 
 Administrative Board 



April25, 2017 No 2

6. NEW BUSINESS:

RETENTION AND DISPOSAL SCHEDULE

Health and Human Services
MSA-Actuarial Division, 4/25/2017

House of Representatives, 4/2512017

Ms. Jarois moved to approve the Retention and Disposal Schedules. Supported byMr. Fielek and the moflon was unanimously adopted.

7. REPORTS AND RECOMMENDATIONS OF COMMITTEES:

(Please see the following pages)



Ar125 2317H0.3

APPROVED
April 25, 2017

Michigan State
Administrative Board

COMMITTEE REPORT TO THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

The Honorable Rick Snyder, Governor
and

Members of the State Administrative Board

A regular meeting of the Building Committee was held at 11:00 a.m.
on April 18, 2017. Those present being:

Chairperson: Joseph Fielek, representing Approved

____________________

State Treasurer Khouri

Member: Paul Smith, representing Approved //-t’-C ) ‘
Governor Snyder /7

Me,er: 1at Eorstnar, represetinQ Approved

_____________________

Lt. Governor Calley

Otners: Dan Sonneveldt James Shel, Office of Attorney General; Rose
Jarois, Department of State; Tanmiy Fftming, Pat Mullen, Shelby
Troub, Department of Technology, Management and Budget; Bill
Rottiers, Department of Transportation

Mr. Fielek called the meeting to order.

:he building Comrittee regular agenda was presented.

Following discussion, fir. Smith, moved that the regular agenda be
recommenjed to the State Administrative Board for approval. The
motion was supported by Mr. Forstner, and unanimously adopted.

Mr. uielek adjourned the meeting.



4/12/2017 — 10:18 A..i. — FINAL Acri125. 2Ol7No. 4

AGENDA
BUILDING COMMITtEE I STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

Apri 18,2017/ April 25, 2017
11:00 kM. Lake Superior Room, 11t Floor

Mthiaan LIbrary and Historical Center

This agenda is for general inlormational purposes only. At fts disccetton, the BuildingCommittee may revise this agenda and may take up other issues at the meeting.

AWARD OF CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

1. DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS, GRAYLING — CampGrayling Airfield — Construct Rail Spur
File No. 511/17004.CAK- Index No. 21000 - Contract No. Y17276
Recommended Contract Award: Ripman Construction Company, Inc., St. Helen;
SYSi 544.00

Description and Justificatlan
The purpose of [his contract is to construct a new rail spur at the Camp GmyHng Airfield.The project will permit rail traffic to maneuver on site rather than In the city limits. Theproject must be completed in time for summer training exercises as the militaryleadership is planning to arrive on site by rail, and for other means of transportation forfuture events, This has been requested by the agency.
Funding Source
100% Federal Funds

2. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, PAW PAW — Paw Paw
Laundry Site — Demolition of Suildings, Excavation and Site Restoration
File No. 761/17015.SAR - Index No.44501 - Contract No. Y17277
Low Responsive idder: E.T. MacKenzie Company, LLC., Grand Ledge;
$1230245.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this contract is to abate asbestos and lead, demolishfrenlGve sitebuildings, remove impacted soils, concrete floor, foundation, footings and debris andrestore the site. The work will be to provide asbestos abatement, building demolition,groundwater dewatering, removal/disposal of 5000 tons of impacted soils and 150000gallons of impacted groundwater and site restoration. The abatement/demolitionactivities are needed to protect public health, safety, welfare and The environment.Funding Source
100% Strategic Water Quaflty Initiative Funds

MODIFICATION TO PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CONTRACTS

1



4/1212017 — 10:18 AM. — FINAL AprU 25, 2017N0. 5

3. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS, VARIOUS LOCATIONS — VariousCorrectional Facilities — Security Systems and Design Investigative ServicesFile No. 472116026.RMP - Index No. 02550- Contract No. Y16166Commtech Design Rockford; Modification No. 3, Increase $3989705

Description and Justification
The purpose of this modifications to include additional professIonal design services forthe Iicensin9 for the cameras and [he failsafe system for the following locations:Hiawatha, Alger, St. Louis, Charles F. Egeler, Thumb1 Cooper Street, Macomb, 0.Robert CDtton, Carson City, Oaks, Saginaw, Chippewa and MTU correctional facilities.This is required before the design work can be comp’eted.
Funding Source
100% Agency Operaling Funds

Base Contract $59830.00 Approved Directors Agenda —

3)25/2016
Change Order No. 1 S331100.53 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

6/21)2016
Change Order No.2 $162.BOO.0Q Approved Ad Board Agenda —

1/24/2017
Change Order No. 3 $39,697.05 See Justification AboveTotal Contract S6131527.58

REVISIONS TO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

4. DEPARTMENT D CORRECTIONS, MAROULUE — Marquette Branch Prison -Perimeter Fencing Upgrades
File No. 472/14364.RM - Index No. 54720- Conlract No. Y16090Marquette Fence Co., Marquette; CCC No. 3, Increase $972591.00

Description and Justification
The purpose of this change order is to provide for additional rows of securhy RazorRibbon per the MDOC Directive. This will provide enhanced perimeter security at thefacility and meet the new requirement. MDCC requests this work be performed byChange Order utilizing the current construction contract.
Funding Source
100% Agency Operating Funds

Base Contract $347000.00 Approved Directors Agenda —

2/9/2016
Change Order No. 1 $4550.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

8112/2016
Change Order No. 2 52550.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

10(712016
Change Order No.3 1 5972,59100 See Justification AboveTotal Contract j $1326641.00

2



411212017 — 10:18 AM. — FINAL Apcil 25. fllV N 6

5. DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY, WATERFORD — Closed
Waterford Hills Sanitary Landfill Site — Leadiate Pretreatment System
File No. 761106201 SAN - Index No. 44701 - Contract No. Y07035
Technical Service Professiona!, LLC., Livonia; CCO No, 15, Increase $96,420.26

Description and Justification
The purpose of this change order is to provide operation and maintenance (O&M)services for eleven of landfill leachate and gas systems. This work will he to continue
the O&M of the systems to abate the environmental contamination. l’s anticipated thatthe treatment systems will continue to operate until the site meets cleanup standards.
The work is needed to protect public health, safety, welfare and the environment andcomply with the environmental regulations.
Funding Source
100% Strategic Water Quality Initiative Funds

Base Contract $417,375.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

11/2112006
Change Order Na. 1 $58,696.03 Approved Directors Agenda —

5/25/2007
Change Order No, 2 $1648450 Approved Director’s Agenda —

6/1512007
Change Order No. 3 $1,262.00 Approved Director’s Agenda —

6/2912007
Change Order No. 4 58972.11 Approved Director’s Agenda —

8/312007
Change Order No.5 520,152.01 Approved Director’s Agenda —

12121/2007
Change Order No. 6 $32,314.46 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

3/18/2008
Change Order No. 7 S9,655.9l Approved Ad Board Agenda —

5/9/20DB
Change Order No. S Si 02,066.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

1/30/2009
Change Order No.9 $99,839.10 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

9/14(2009
Change Order No. 10 599769.74 Approved Director’s Agenda —

1/14/2011
Change Ogler No. 11 $199,564.08 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

12/612011
Change Order No.12 5312,270.48 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

8120/2013
Change Order No. 13 S2,736.00 Approved Ad Board Agenda —

5/1/2015
Change Order No. 14 5000 Zero Cost Change Order
Change Order No. 15 596,420.26 See Justification

Above

3



4/12/2017 — 10:18 AM. — FiNAL April 25, 2017 No 7

[tdtal Contract 51,477 .777.68

LEASE FOR PRIVATE PROPERTY

6. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET, LANSING -New Lease No. 11921 with PVC DE, LLC, do Gentilozzi Realty Estate, Inc.,3400 West Road, East Lansing, Ml 48823, as Lessor, and the State of Michiganby the Department of Technology, Management & Budget for the Department ofTechnology, Management & Budget, as Lessee, for 4990 square feet of office5pace located at 201 N, Washington, Lansing, Michigan 48933. The Lease iseffective UDfl obtaining Stale Administrative Board approval and requiredsignatures. The annual per square fool rental rate for this space beginning April12017, or upon substantial completion, is $17.00 ($706917 per month). This isa full-service Lease. This Lease contains one 6-year renewal option with anannual per square loot rental rate of $17.42 ($7,243.82 per month). This Leasecontains a Standard cancellation clause with 90-days’ notice. The AttorneyGeneral has approved this Lease as to legal form.

Purpose!Buslness Case:
This new Lease II improve the working conditions for two sister agencies from twodifferent lease locations. The staff will consolidate to combine services and shareefficiencies for cost savings.
Benefit:
This new location wfl meet the needs o the department by moving slaff fmm twodifferent eased locaDons into one.
Funding Source:
100% Restricted Funds
Commitment Level:
Through January 31, 2021 with one renewal DptiDn; however, this Lease contains aStandard cancellation clau5e with 0-days’ notice.
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval o this Lease will keep the department from co-locating and utilizing theefficiencies of new space with another sister agency.
Zip Code:
48933

7. DEPARTMENT OF STATE, EASTPOINTE - New Lease No. 11778-2016 with P& P Real Estate Investments, inc., 3280 Wanls Point Drive, Orchard Lake, tM,48324, as Lessor, and the State of Michigan by the Departmental Technology,Management & Budget for the Department of State, as Lessee, for 6000 squarefeet of office space located at 18501 East 9 Me Road, Easipointe, Ml 48021.The Lease is effective upon obtaining State Administrative Board approval andrequired signatures. The annual per square foot rental rate for this spacebeginning August 1,2017, or upon substantial completion is $0.00. The annualper square foot rental rate for this space beginning October 1,2017, or uponsubstantial completion, is 515.60 ($7800.00 per month). This rate does notinclude metered utilities or janitorial service. This Lease contains two 5-year

4



4/12)2017 — 10:18 AM. — FINAL April 25, 2017 No.5

renewal options with an annual per square foot rental rate of 516,60 (SS,300.00per month) for the first renewal option and an annual per square foot rental rateof $17.60 ($8800.00 per month) for the second renewal option. This Leasecontains a Standard cancellation clause with 120-days notice if cancelled withinthe first year of occupancy and a Standard canceation clause with 60-days’notice if cancelled after the first year of occupancy. The Attorney General hasapproved this Lease as to legal form.

Purpos&Business Case:
The department Is seeking a more accessible location, improved parking, and a morefunctional layout.
Benefit:
Retocating the St. Clair Shores office to Eastpointe, aVows for easier customer access,more parking, and an improved, customer friendly layout. Addibonally, the Lessor isproviding the Department with two months of free rent. The rate Is within current marketrates.
Funding Source:
26.3% General Fund; 73.7% Restricted Fund (TACF 60.4%; Auto Repair Facilities1.3%; Driver Fees 7,3%; Parking Ticket Court Fines 4,4%; Enhanced Driver License &Personal ID 0.3%
Commitment Level:
Ten years; however this Lease contains a Standard cancellation clause with 120-days’notice if cancelled dunng the first year of occupancy and a Standard cancellation clausewith 60-days’ notice if cancelled after the first year of occupancy.
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval of this Lease will hinder the department from providing a more customerfriendly layout with improved parking access for Department of Slate customers.Zip Code:
48021

8. DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AND VETERANS AFFAIRS, ST. JOSEPH —Renewal Lease No. 11279 with B L &C RealLy, Inc., 717 Ship Street, St. Joseph,MI, 49085, as Lessor, and Lhe State of Michigan by the Department ofTechnology, ManaemenL & Rudget for the Departnent of Military and VeteransAffairs, as Lessee, for 950 square feel of office space located at 115 Main Street,St. Joseph, MI 49085. The Lease is effective upon obtaining StateAdministrative Board approval and required signatures. The annual per squarefoot rental rate for this space beginning January 1, 2018. is $2779 ($2,200.04per month), with an annual 3% rate Increase. This rate does not Include janitorialservices or supplies or the replacement of tubes and bulbs. This Lease containsa 5-year renewal option with an annual per square foot rental rate of 532.21($2,549.96 per month), with an annual 3% rate increase. This Lease contains aStandard cancellation clause with 30-days notice. The Attorney General hasapproved this Lease as to legal lorm.

PurposelBusiness Case:

5



4/12/2017—10:18 AM. — FINAL Apr 25, 2017 No 9

Renewing this Lease will allow the department to maintain a recruiting storefront in ahighly visible location and a targeted recruiting area.
Benefit:
The department will be able to remain in a targeted recruiting area and in a space that ishighly visible. The rental rate is within current market rates.
Funding Source:
100% Federal Funds
Commitment Level:
Five years; however, this Lease contains a Standard cancellation clause th 30-daysnotice.
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval or this Lease will hinder the departmenl from remaining in a good locationfor recruiting and will cause the department to incur relocation expanses.Zip Code;
49085

CONVEYANCE OF SURPLUS STATE REAL PROPERTY

9. THE DEPARTMENTS OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGEMENT & BUDGET (DTMB)AND MICHIGAN STATE POLICE (MSF), recommend the conveyance of surplusstate real property described below, located in Mt. Pleasant, Michigan (theProperty”) tD Gregory H. Seckler for consideration of Thirty Thousand Dollars andNo/lOG (530,000.00). The office of the Attorney General has approved thequitclaim deed as to legal form.

Legislative Background
2004 Public Act 320 (the Acr) authorizes the Slate Administrative Board to convey thefollowing property, located in the City of Mt. Pleasant, County of Isabella, Michigan,containing 0.30 acres, more or less, and more particularly described as follows:

Michigan State Police, Mt. Pleasant Post:

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY SURVEYED
A parcel of land in the SE % of section 10, T14N — R4W, City of ML. Pleasant, IsabellaCounty, Michigan, more parUcularly described as commencing at the Intersection of thenorth line of Pkkard Street (66’ wide) and the west line of Mission Street (66 wide);thence N00’53’39”W 445.85 feet on said west line to the point of beginning of thisdescription; thence S00’5339”E 100.00 feet on said west line; thence S89Q621”W132.00 feat; thence NDO’53’39”W 100.00 feet: thence N69’06’21”E 13200 feet to thepoint of beginning containIng 0.30 acre.

Subject to and tDgether with any restrictions, right-of-ways or easements of record, ifany.

The property description is approximate and is subject to adjustment as the StateAdministrative Board or Attorney General considers necessary by survey or other legal

6



411212017—10:18 AM. — FINAL April 252017 No 10

description. The conveyance includes all surplus, saNage, and scrap property orequipment not identified by MSP as of the dale ci the Act.

Section 1(2) of the Act requires that the Property be first oftered to the local units ofgovernment for SI .00, for public use. The notification was made in March 2007 with noresponse of interest. The property was subsequently placed for cornpetftive bid, withseveral unsuccessful offers being made throughout the years until this one.

The slate shall nDt reserve oil, gas, or mineral rights to the Property; however, lithepurchaser cr any grantee or any successor develops any oil, gas, or minerals, they shallpay the state ½ o the gross revenue generated from the development.

The net revenue received from the sale of the Property must be distributed as follows:100% General Fund.

PurposeIBusiness Case
The conveyance satisfies the criteria set forth in PA. 2004 320. ThaI Act authorizes theconveyance of property known as the Mt Pleasant Michigan State Police Post Facility,City of Mt. Pleasant, Isabella County, Ml. The property is located at 1011 N. MissionStreet Mt. Pleasant, Ml and is the site of the former Michigan Stale Police Post that wasdeclared surplus In 1999. The property contains approximately 3,029 sq. ft. in a one andtwo-story masonry building, and 212 sq. ft. in an accessory shed siructure. The lot is small(13,200 square feet) with only 100 linear feet along N. Mission Street.
Beneflt
This conveyance allows the State to end its ownership obligations for the subject surplusproperty, while providing an opportunity for Mr. Seckler to place the property back intoproductive reuse. Mr. Seckler is working with the Community Development Departmentin the City of Mt. Pleasani and also the Historic Preservation Office at the Stale ofMichi9an. As owner, he Intends to pursue placement of this 1936 historic Michigan StatePolice facility on the register of Historic buildings.
Risk Assessment
Failure to approve this sale would preclude the opportunity for the State to end Isownership obligations for the subject surplus property and prevent the building from beingreturned into productive reuse.
Zip Code
48855

LICENSE AGREEMENT

laThe Department of Technology, Management and Budget (DTMB), recommendsthat the State Administrative Board, under authority of the Management andBudget Act, 1984 PA 431, MCL 18.1221, grant a MPSCS member co-locationlicense (License) to the Midland County Central Dispatch Authority (Licensee), forthe installation, operation, and maintenance of the Licensee’s communicationsequipment supporting its dispatch consoles on MPSCS Tower Site No 3102,located in Midland, Michigan, in accordance with the Leans of the MPSCS Go-location License Agreement between the parties.

7



4/1212017 — 10:18 A.M. — FINAL April 25, 2017 No II

Purpose:
The License permits the Licensee to install ccmmuncations equipment on MPSCS TowerSite No. 3102, in support ci the integration of its dispatch consoles into the MPSCS.Benefit:
The MPSCS will benefit from Licensee’s continued support and membership in theMPSCS In the provision of public safety communications throughout the State.Funding Source: n/a
Commitment Level: Wa
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval of this License will prevent Licensee from being able to integrate itsdispatch consoles into the MPSCS thereby preventing the IPSCS Irom benefiting fromthe enhancements the dispatch consoles bring into the MPSCS.Zip Code:
48642

11.The Department of Technology, Management and Budget (DTMB), recommendsthat the State Administrative Board, under authority of the Management andBudget Act, 1984 PA 4311 MCL 18.1221, grant a MPSCS non-member co-locationlicense (License) to Motorola Solutions, Inc. (Licensee), for the installation,operation, and maintenance of the Licensees Managed Wave Solutions (WAVE)communications equipment, on MPSCS Tower Site No. 1102, located in Lansing,Michigan, In accordance with the terms of the MPSCS Co-location LicenseAgreement between the parties.

Purpose:
The License permits the Licensee to instal its WAVE communications equipment, onMPSCS Tower Site No. 1102 in support of the WAVE project between the Parties.Benefit:
The MPSCS wiN benefit from an alternative method to achieve interoperability for theMPSCS.
Funding Source: nfa
Commitment Level: n/a
Risk Assessment:
Non-approval of this License will prevent the Parties from enhancing MPSCSinteroperability and improved communications for its users.Zip Code:
48221

12.SALE OF STATE-OWNED PROPERTY — DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY ANDVETERANS AFFAIRS — CITY OF LANSING, MICHIGAN ARMY NATIONALGUARD

1992 PA 307 authorizes The Department of Military and Veterans Affairs, with StateAdministrative Board approval, to convey property located on 230 W. Maumee St.,Adrian, Michigan 49221 pursuant to the terms of a written agreement entitled Offer toPurchase Real Property” between the Michigan Department of MilHary and Veterans

8



4/12)2017 — 10:18 AM. — FINAL AprLI 25, 2017 No.12

Affairs and The City of Adrian, for the consideration of S130000.0O. The property to beconveyed is localed in the City of Adrian, County of Lenawee, and State of Michigan.The property was appraised at 5130,00000 by Appraisal Advisory Group, Inc., 1414W.High St., Mt. Pleasant, Michigan 48858 on December 9,2015.

RECOMMENDATION: That in consideration of $1 30000.00 the property Identifiedbelow, under the jurisdiction oc the Qepariment of Military and Veterans Affairs, isconveyed to The City of Adrian, Adrian, Michigan. The property is located in the City ofAdrian, County of Lenawee, State of Michigan, and Is further described as:

Beginning at the Southwest corner of Village Lot No. One (1) in the formerVillage (now City) of Adrian aforesaid; thence extending North twenty-one andone-half (21 4) degrees, East fifteen and one-half (15 Y2) rods; thence Northsixly-eight and one-half (68 ‘Ii) degrees West, nine (9) rods and then len (10)links; thence Southerly at right angles Ic last line to Noah line of Maumee Street;thence Easterly on the north side of said street nine (9) rods and ten (10) links tothe place of beginning, said property being commonly known as the GibsonHouse or SI. Charles Hotel. ALSO a parcel of land twenty-nine and one-fourth(29 %) feet wde (East and West) from off and across the West side of Lot One(1) on the Plat of the Village (now City) of Adrian; Excepting and reservingtherefrom a parcel of land Forty-three (43) feet long (North and South) from theNorth end thereof heretofore convoyed by Thomas J. Faxon and wfe to theAdrian Gas Light Company, May 2B”, 1868.

SUBJECT to such easement for ally purposes as is found provided for in anagreement between John MeFarlane and Ira Wells bearing date January 4’
1864 and recorded in Liber 65cr deeds at Folio 576 of Lenawee County records.

9



priI 25, 2017 No.13

Mr. Fielek presented the Building Committee Report for the regular meeting of
April18, 2017. After review of the foregoing Building Committee Report. Mr.Fielek moved that the Report covering the regular meeting o( April 18,2017, beapproved and adopted. The motion was supported by Ms. Jarois, and
unanimously approved.



Apri 25, 2017 No. 14

APPROVED
April 25, 2017

Michigan State
Administrative Board

COMMITTEE REPORT TO THE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

The Honorable Rick Snyder, Governor
aid

:1embers of the State Administrative Board

A regular meeting of the Finance and Claims
11:00 a.n. on April 18, 2017. Those present

Chairperson: Joseph Fielek, representing
State Treasurer Khouri

Member:

Member:

Paul Smith, representing
Governor Snyder

Dan Scnnevedt, representing
Attorney General Schuette

Committee was held at
being:

Approved

Approved

Azoroved

Others: :aes Shell, Office of Attorney General; Nat Forstner, Lt.
Governor’s Office; Rose Jarois, Department of State; Taimny Fleming,
Pat Mullen, Shelby Troub, Department of Technology, Management and
Budget; Bill Rottiers, Department of Transportation

Mr. Fielek called the meeting to order

The Finance and Claims Ccmtttee regular agenda was presented.

Following discussicn, Xr. Smith moved that the regular agenda be reconended
to the State Ad!tinistrative Board. The moticn was supcrted by t4r. Sonneveldt
and unanimously adopted.

Mr. Fielek adjourned the meeting.



orI 25 2011 No.15

4’13’2017 Final

FINANCE MID CLflS COtITTKE
April 16, 2017, 11:00 a.m.

Lake Superior ?.tcm
pt Floor, Michigan Library

and Historical Center

AGENDA

STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD
April 25, 2017, 11:00 a.m.

Lake Superior Rotm
it: Floor, Nichagan Library

and Historical Center

This agenda is for ganoral informational purpes cnly.At its discretion the Finance and C1ais Committee may revisethis agenda and ay take up other isuos at the Boting.

SECTION I - AGENCY SUBMITTED — NEW CONTRACTS

SECTION XI — AGENCY SUBMITTED — CONTRACT CHANGES

1. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MA[rnSEMErJT & EUDGET/FINANCIAL SERVICES

l Ernst & YDung

Detroit, MI
1,000,UUO Amendment

$ 1,444,000 flew Total
FY17—i6 100% Restricted Funds
IT — Internal Source Fund
Add funds and services
for the MICWRA? Material
Internal Control Weakness
Remediation and Accountability
Program)

SECTION XII — AGENCY SUBMITTED - NEW GRANTS

SECTION IV — AGENCY SUENITTED - GflflT CHANGES

2. DEPARTt!EtT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES

1) Mass Transportation
Authority

Flint, Iii

$ 297,000.00 Pnendmenc
497,000.00 New Total

FY17 100% Federal Funds
Add funds will provide
non—emergency medical
transportation for Flint
residents



April 25. 2017 No. 16

2. DEPARTME[JT OF HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES continued

2) £1ichiçan State University S 537,512.00 kner1drtent
East Lansing, MI S 9,275,070.00 flew Total

FY17 59.19% Federal Funds
16.09% General Funds
1.93 Restricted Funds
.40% Private Funds
22.39% Local Funds
Add funds to provide funding
fcz various Michigar.
Department of Health and Human
Services projects that are
designed to meet the needs of
the department and the
citizens of Michigan

3) Michigan State University $ 530,00000 AmendmentEast Lansing, N! S 1,826,030.00 ew Tccal
FY17 100% Federal Funds
Add funds will provide support
for qeneral nutrition
initiatives to residents of
Flint

4) Southeastern Michigan S 4638i3.00 Amendment
Health Association $ 14,315, 921.00 New TotalDetroit, :•n FY17 70.26% Feóeral Funds

16.73% General Funds
11.04% Restricted Funds
1.97% Private Funds
Add funds to provide funding
for various Michigan
Oeuartvnent of Health and Human
Services projects that are
designed to meet the needs of
the Department and the
citizens of 1-achican

2



April 2. 2017 No.17

2. DEPARTMENT or HEALTH & HUMAN SERVICES continued

5) Various 5 3,712,102.00 ktendment(See bid tab S B,9€2,102.00 New Total
FY17 100% Federal Funds
Add funds to provide a
coordinated reaicr.al apprcach
to better prepare the
hcalthcare systems,
hcspitals/erzergency
departments, cut—patient
facilities, and emergency
redical services for an
emergency event in the State
of Michigan, enabling for the
protection and safety of our
citizens

6) various $ 3,020,000.00 Amendment(See bid tab) $ 11,600,000.00 tcew Total
F117—lO 34% Federal Funds
66 General Funds
Add funds for vulnerable
children to safety be guided
to their forever faiiies by
licensed placing agencies
while learning life skil1

SECTION V - DTIIB SUBNZflED - HEW CONTRACTS

3. DEPAn::E::T or TECHDLCGY, :IA;AGExEnT S BCDSET

i central lichigan Paper $ 12,732,294.24 (5 Years)Ada, tlI F117—22 100% Various Funds
Varies by agency
007117B0D10034 Specialty paper
and envelopes for Department
of Technolcay, Nanagement and
Eud;ec, Department of
Corrections, Talent Investment
Agency, and Legislative Service
Bureau

3



April 25, 2017 No.16

3. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, NANAGENEIIT & BUDSET continued

2) Various $ 24,061,844.33 (4 Years)(See bid tab) ry17—21 100% Various Funds
Varies by agency
00711780010086 Janitorial
Services South Central and
South East Regions of Fachigan
for varjcLs aensies

4. DEART&iENT OF STATE AND DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY

1) Ke!rar Associates, LLC S 1,8E9,37E.00 (S YcrsIWakefield, NA FY17—22 100% Restricted Funds
Escheats Funds
007116800C8765 Unclained
Property System

SECTION VI — DTMB SUB)ITWED — CONTRACT CHANGES

5. DEPARTE-!EtTT OF HEALTH & HUtAN SERVICES

1) Goodwill Industries of 5 634,299.39 AmendnientSouthwest Michigan $ 1,073,004.39 New TotalKalar.azoü, Cii F117-21 100% General Funds
07187700061 Add funds for
janitQrial Services

6. OEPRT4EHT OF TECHLIOLOGY, EANAGENENT & BUDGET

1) Delcitte Ccnsultinc, LLP $ 8,593,3€S.O0 randitentDetroit, MI $ 42,185,822.00 New Total
FY17—16 103 General Funds
90% Federal Funds
07193200133 Add funds and
exercise 2n optiDe year for
State of Michigan HUB solution

4



Aprii 25. 2017 No. ig

6. DEPARTMENT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANGENENT & 8UDGET continued

2) DocuSign Inc. $ 9,500,000.00 AmendmentSan Francisco, CA S 11,041,400.00 flew Total
FY17—25 100% other Funds
071E6600041 3d funds for
adding cloud—based c—signature
platform for Records Nanagement
Services and optional
supplemental services and
adding new cloud services legal
terms for digital signature
solution

3) Emerge Knowledge Design, Inc. 185,081.01 AmendmentVlinnipeg, fiB 305,088.01 t4ew Total
FY17—22 1DO% Restricted Funds
s-r]ste Fees
07164300150 Increase funds,
exercise the fin1 oticn
year, extending the contract
three—years, and adding a
module for Re—ITRAC Connect
Recycling Tracking Syster

4) Hewlett Packard Enterprise S 0.00 AmendmentCo. $ 1, 000,000.00 New TotalPalo Alto, CA FY17 100% RestricLed Frinds
See bid tab
07169200311 Extend the
contract five—years for
enhanced dozmnenc nar,a3emert
software license and
maintenance

5



April 25, 2017 ND. 20

6. DEPARTf1EFJT OF TECHNOLOGY, MANAGFIIEflT & BUDGET continued

5) Kunz, Leigh & Associates, $ 5461,400.00 Amendment
Inc. 10,941,136.37 Ne TotalLathrup Village, ill FY17—21 100% Restricted Funds

Forest Development Fund 0627
071E4300022 Add funds and add

Vegetative Nanagetent System
for Department of tTatural
Resources, Forest Division for
the Timber Sale (T—Sale) and
for the existing Program
Enterprise Support Services fcr
Michigan Administrative
Information Network (f-lAIN)
Nichigan Administrative
Information fletwork Infcrrzatior:
Database Inquiry and Reporting
System {MIRS) and Remittance
Processing System (RFS)/
Accounts Receivable Systen
(ARS)/ Michigan Cashiering and
Receivable System ([11CARS)

6 Policy Studies Inc. S 1,033,708.05 kterdrnentDenver, CO S 2,648,706.05 New Total
FY17—19 30% General Funds
61 Federal Funds
071B2200225 Md funds and
exercise a two—year option for
Michigan new hire reportino
services for the Department of
Health and Human Services

7) The Mcconnell Company, LLC 5 348,600.00 ktendmentLake Forest, IL $ 908,300.00 New Total
FY17—18 100% General Funds
071B5500121 Add funds and
extend the czntract fourteen—
months for Operation Excellence
for the Office of Good
Government

0



Apc125,2D17NC 21

7. DEPARfliElT OF STATE AUG 0E?ARTiEtiT OF TREASURY

1) Total Armored Car Service, S 260,000.00 AsrendrnentInc. $ 3,555,224.87 New TotalDetroit, [11 Fy17 4 General Funds
96% Restricted Funds
See attached list
0]1B7200262 Add funds fcr a
five—tonth extension for
armored courier service

SECflON VII — CLAIMS - PERSONAL PROPERTY LOSS

8. DEPARTtIEMT OF CORRECTIONS

Civilian Claims

1) Christy Gill $142.00
The claimant (16—Sa6—202 requests $142.00 reirtursernent icrglasses she purchased but the interded rccipient did notreceive. The Committee recommends approval of $142.00 forthis claim.

1) Tracy Washkcvich flOO.0O
The claimant (17—SAB—034) requests 5100.00 reimbursement forher cracked windshield. The Committee recorra,ends approval of$100.00 for this claim.

9. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS

Prisoner Claims

H leonard Bailey g269706 $137.00The claimant (17—SABfD0C—42€E requests $13tC0 reimbursementfor his missing MP3 player. This item w25 not present at thetime ci pack up. The Committee recommends DENIAL for thisci a I m.

2) Arthur Baker fl61175 5160.06
The claimant 17—SAB/OC—906) requests $160.06 reimbursementfor his television that was damaced during transoort. TheCommittee reccrrnend5 approval of $25.96 fcr this claim.

7



April 25, 2017 No.22

9. DEPRTMEtIT OF CORtCTIOMS continued

3) Leroy Biakey h438644 S225.OD
The claimant (17—SAB/D0C—932) requests $225.00 reimbursement
for his missing shoes, pants and shirt. The prisoner signed
the un—pack receipt. These items were not not-ed as missing.
The Ccrjitcee reccrrzends DELIIAL for this claim.

4 Scott Brouqhton #240962 $51.03
The claimant (l7—SA/DOC—3BE7) requests $51.03 reimbursement
for his missing watch. This item was nit present at the Line
of pack up. The Cormiiittee recommends DENThL for this claim.

!1 Jeffrey Eron 4362446 S30.63
The claimant (17—SAB/flDC—4353) requests S30.63 reirzbursement
for his missing shower shoes. This item was confiscated and
returned to the segregation unit they were taken from. The
Committee reccwsnends DENIAL for this claim.

6) Lajuan Brown g591667 5144.75
The claimant 17—SAB/DDD—4376) reauests $144.75 reimbursement
for his television that was damaged during transport. The
CstitLee reconends approval of 514.46 for this claim.

7) Robert Cannon #195032 $160.06
The claimant (16—SAB/000—1990) requests $160.06 reimbursement
for his television that was damaged wh±le in transit. The
Committee reccrsnends approval of £25.96 fcr this claim.

5) Antonio demons #675229 $32.72
The claimant (17—SkB/D0C—3103 requests 532.72 reir±ursemer.t
for money removed from his account for an item not received.
The Ccrtittee recowrends approval of 532.72 for this c1im.

9) Isadore Dean #260982 $155.60
The claimant (17—SAB/DCC—4369) requests $135.63 reimbursement
for his televisicn that was damaged while in trar.sit. The
Corrjnittee recomnends approval of $16.96 for this claim.

1C) Kenneth Dixon fl58957 $66.76
The claimant {17—SAB/DCC—E340) recuests S6.76 rei,tursement
for his shoes that were lost while in possession of MDCC. The
Committee recommends approval cf S66.76 for this claim.

B



April25. 2017 No.23

9. DEPART[lEflT OF CORRECTIONS continued

11) Nichael Edwards #203782 l42.5O
The claimant (I7—SAB/DOC—3473 reuests $142.50 reimbursementfor his television that was damaged during transport TheCorunittee recoiranends approval of $14.25 for this claim.

12) Daniel Espinoza ff836917 $169.7
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—4260) requests $169.75 reimbursementfor his alleged damaged television. Prisoner no longer wishesto pursue this claim. The Committee recoranends DENIAL forttis claim.

13) DaniC £spinoza fi63817 $23.50
The claimant 17—SAB/D0C—4261) requests $23.50 reimbursementfor his damaged headphones. The headphones were sent for
repair and the prisoner no longer wishes to pursue this
claim. The Corsr1ittee recorrmonds DENIAL for this claim.

14) Timothy Fagan #896196 5155.77
The ciairant (16—SAB/DC—l844) requests S155.77 reimbursementfor his televisior, that was damaged during transport. The
Corsxdttee recorrnnends approval of ?155.65 for this claim.

15) Lewis Fairley ff297836 $150.00
The claimant (7—Sp18/CDD—6W) requests SISG.O0 reimbursementfor his television that was destroyed in violation ci policy.The Comj,ittee recommends approval of $57.90 for this claim.

1C) Todd Ferrara 301E21 5986.50
The claimant 17—SA6!DOC—4563 requests 5906.50 reimbursementfor his missing hearing aid. This item was not present at thetime cf pack up. The Ccmr!ttee reccrrzrends DSUIAL for this
claim.

17) Brian Franklin #165570 59.44
lha claizant 17—SAB/DOC—4350) requests 559.44 reimbursementfor his food items, trirners and books that were stolen from
his cell. The Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

1) Sequeel ermsr 83O222 $155.77
The claimant (17—SAE/DDC—4310) requests 5155.77 reimbursementfor his missing television. The prisoner has since receivedthe television as catch—up property and has signed there:eipt. The Csntttee recotnends DENIAL for this claiz.

9



April 25, 2011 No.24

9. DEPARTtIEtIT OF CORRECTIONS continued

19) Stanley Gilbert #529330 $125.70
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—2800) requests $l8.70 reimbursement
for his television that wa stolen from his cell. The
Corrmittee recrends Dzl:IAL for this clait.

20) James Goble $19.44
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—5159) requests $19.44 reimbursement
for his missing Hobby Craft items. The Committee recomnends
approval of 522.21 for chis claim.

21) Shannon Hadley #293292 $817.00
The claimant (17—SAS/DOC—4371) requests $917.00 reimbursement
for his alleged nissin/brcken 13 player, legal paperwork,
chess set, sunglasses and food items. The Nfl was returned tothe prisoner and the chess set and sunglasses were
confiscated as contraband. Legal papers were not present at
the time of pack up. The Committee recommends DENIAL for thisclaim.

22) Willie Harris #292201 $363.00
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—1094) requests $360.00 reimbursementfor his alleced missina legal documents and books. This claiz
is duplicate to 16—SAB!D0C—2527. The Committee recorrsends
DEtTIAL for this claici.

23) Isaiah Herron 941i54 $157.94
The c1airnt (17—SAB/DDC—3706) requests $137.94 reimbursementfor his television that was stolen frcm his cell. The
Committee recommends EHIAL for this claim.

24) John Hill I517917 5337.31
The c:aiwant (16—SB/DDC—2I37} requests $337.31 reimbursement
for Biisccllaneous items that :ere stolen from his ccli. TheCormuittee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

25) Ralph Jackway g2526c2 5170.00
The claimant {17—SAB/DOC—3392) recuests $170.00 reirrSursementfor his missing Hobby Craft items. These items were
confiscated and determined unauthorized. The Committee
recotrends DENIAL for this claim.

10



Apri[25 2017 No 25

9. DEP?RTKEtIT OF CORRECTiONS continued

26) Lester Jenninqsbush 4613933 $221.71
The claimant (17—SS/DDC—3719) requests 5221.fl reiztbursetentfor his missing HP] player, shoes, sweatpants ar.d sweatshirt.The Cca’ittee reco,rnends approval of Sl81.OD for this claim.

27) Brody Johnson #608992 $359.01
The claimant (17—SAE/DQC—4354) requests $350.01 reimbursementfor his television, fan, shoes, towel, extension cords, earbuds, and food items that were stolen fror his cell. TheCont’nittee recorrsnends DENIAL for this claim.

28) Charles King fl67750 $155.77
The claimant 27—SAB/DCC—4373) requests 5155.77 reimbursementfor his television that was damaged while in transit. TheConunitcee reccn’nends approval of $97.79 for this claim.

29) Tony lewis #659963 $65.61
The claimant (17—SAB/DDC—4370) requests $65.61 reimbursementfor his missing store order. The store order was confiscatedthen returned ho the prisoner. The Coimidttee recommendsDENIAL for this claim.

30) Felipe Lopez 459222 570.20
The claimant 7—SA51D00—4302) requests $78.26 reimbursementfor his alleged missing Hobby Craft items. Throughinvestigation it was discovered that the prisoner is inpossession of his hobby Craft itets. Th Committee reccwrendsDEnIAL for this claim.

31) 4ichael Lopez #838233 S30.21
The clamant (17—SAH/DQC—629) requests 530.21 reizburementfor his missing headphones. This item was not present at thetine cf oack uo. The Ccwittee reco,jnends DtIAL for thisclaim.

32) Anthony Lovejoy #399464 5199.75
The claimant (17—SAB/DCC—4267) requests 5199.75 reimbursenertfor his televisicn that was damaged while in transit. TheCon-jnittee recornends approval of S19.99 for this claim.

33) Mark NcCallum #159269 5155.00
The claimant (17—SAS/DOC—38l2) requests $155.00 reimbursementfor television that was lost by MDCC while in transit. TheCowunittee recommends approval of 5126.66 for this claim.

11



Apn 25. 2O7 ND. 26

9. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

34) Lynn McNeal #193D32 581.02
The claimant (17—SABIDOC—42921 requests $81.02 reimbursement
for a store bag he purchased but did not receive. The
Committee recommends approval of $81.02 for this claim.

35) Brian t-!cQueary #4Th770 52.25
The claimant (17—ThEIDCC-4253) requests $52.25 reimbursement
for his missing tape player, headphones and PSI (legal
paperwork). The taøe player and headphones were not present
at the tire of pa:k—uu. The Conmittee recorends DEHIAL for
this claim.

3E) Anthony Meeks fl76401 $214.00
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—4356) requests $214.00 reimbursement
for his damaged television. lbs Dottittee reootends approval
of $16.01 for this claim.

37) Edward Meunier #947925 $75.39
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—3600) requests $75.39 reimbursement
for his properLy and Securepak that were stolen from the
locker in his cell. The Cor.mittee reconunends DEJIAL for this
claim.

38) Deshawn Milton 498551 $77.54
The claimant (iE—SAB/DOC—4217) requests S77.54 reimbursement
for a missing watch. The Conittee recorrends approval of
$3.27 for this claim.

39) Robert Moray #173715 $162.70
The claimant (17—SA/DOC—435D) requests S162.70 reimbursement
for the television and headphones that were stQlen from his
cell. The Committee recorratends DE,flIAL for this claim.

40) Leon Morrow #617405 $222.50
The claimant (17—SAB/D0O—4256) requests $222.50 reimbursement
fcr his alleged missing television and headphones.
Investigation revealed that this prisoner is in possession of
both his headphones and television. The Committee recommends
DENIAL for this claim.

41) Eliiah [Joble 4o3872 581.90
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—4385) requests $81.90 reimbursement
for his watch chat was lost while in transit. The Committee
recommends approval of S 15.00 for this claim.

12



April 25, 2017 No- 27

9. DEPARTI4SNT OF CORRECTIONS continued

42) Ralob Patton 1374426 5267.64
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—4264) requests $267.84 reimbursementfor his missing watch, store goods, sweatpants, and shoes.Curizg the investigation of this claim, the prisonerindicated euerything has been taken care of except for themissing store items. The store items were in the prisoner’spossession for 17 day and are non—reirtbursable. The Ccrtltteereccmends DEnIAL for this claim.

43) Kylan Perkins #94E513 5157.00
The claimant 17—SAB/DCC—4376) requests 5157.OC reimbursementfor his television that was damaged hiie in possession ofMDCC. The Committee reccwLtends approval of $153.44 for thisclaim.

44) Terranco Pippins U718402 $19.22
The claimant (17—SB/D0C-4283) requests $19.22 reimbursementfor an order he paid for but did not receive. The Committeerecorrnends approval of S19.22 for this clait.

45) flerione Price fl74596 $67.00
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—2367) reQuests S67.OO reimbur5ementfor damaged footlocker. The Cowatittee recomnends approval of507.00 for this claim.

46) Aaron Pryor #783290 5116.55
The claimant (16—SAB/DOC—2626) requests 5116.55 reimbursementfor his LIPS player that was damaged while in transit. TheCommittee recommends approval of $69.93 for this claim.

47) Parneil Seaton #159030 $300.00
The claimant (17—SABIDO:—3457) requests 5300.00 reimbursementfor food and beverace items that went rtissing while inpossession of L1DOC. The Committee recommends approval of530.00 for this claim.

Shantol Smith 11036335 $25.16
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—42701 requests $25.18 reimbursementfcr r.Dnev rezoved from her account for an item she did rctreceive. The Committee reconends approval ot 523.18 for thisclaim.

13



April 25. 2017 No 2B

9. DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS continued

491 Georqe Sciomon t213072 5129.32
The claimant (17—SAB/DDC—1221) requests $129.32 reimbursement
for his alleged damaged NP]. Staff report the prisoner is in
tossesslon of his funrtional NP3 player. The Cor-_mittee
recoiutends DENIAL for this claim.

50) Adrian Stevenson #590894 $232.94
The claimant (17—SAB/DOC—4268) requests 5232.94 reimbursement
for his missing television. This prisoner’s televisioi was
confiscated and fnund not to belong to him and desrrcyed per
policy. The Committee recorrjnends DENIAL for this claim.

51) L.C. Stror.c fl70203 5158.73
The claimant (17—SAB/DQC—43E2) recuests S1ES.73 reimbursement
for his television that was stoien from his cell. The
Committee recommends DENIAL for this claim.

52) :iyron Taylor #205265 524.92
The claimant (l7—SF,/CC—4323} requescs $24.92 reimbursement
for a store bag he purchased but did not receive. The
Committee recommends approval of 524.92 for this claim.

53) Larry Terhaar 866962 542.70
The claimant 17—5AB/DOC—E8) requests $42.]O reimburement
for his missing fan and headphones. These items were not
present at the time of pack up. The Committee recommends
DEUZAL for this claim.

54) L1elvin Walker fl69453 S999.99
The claimant {l7—SAE/D0C—4296) requests $999.99 reimbursement
for his missing radio, tape player, fan, adapter, tape case
and lamp. The Committee recoirsnends approval of 566.11 for
this claim.

55) Quentin Watson #394909 $200.23
The claimant (l7—SR/DDC—876) re:uests $280.23 reimbursement
for his missing televiicn, trirrers, headohcnes and athleticshoes. The television was the oniy item present at the timeof pack up. The Ccrrsaittee recommends approval of $11580 for
this claim.

14



April 25,2017 No.29

9. DEPARTMEIJT OF CORRECTIONS continued

56) Glynn Walls #178200 $140.00
The c1aixant t17—SS/DDC—1O45) requests 5140.OD reimbursementfor the cosmetic, foci and hygiene items stolen frot his
cell. The Committee recommends DEtIAL for this claim.

57) Walter Winston *129544 S159.43
The claimant (17—SAB/DOO—4364} requests $159.43 reimbursementfor his television that has crack in the bottom after beingstored by MDCC. The television is in possession of the
prisoner and in workinc order. Tha Committee recorr.tunds
DEUIAL for this claim.

56) Joshua Zuazo #463189 S78.34
The claimant (17—SAEIDDC—42743 requests $76.34 reir±ursernentfor his missing fleece, adaptor, shirts, socks and
undershirts. The prisoner signed both the pack and unpack
receipts. Nothing was noted as missing or damaged. The
Committee recorrrends DEUIAL for this claim.

10. DEFARTIIE:IT OF STATE

Civilian Claim

II Kar Cooper $999.99
The claimant (17—SAB—020) requests $999.99 reimbursement formonetary losses incurred during the sale of her vehicle. TheCommittee recommends DENIkL for this claim.

2) Gemar NorQan 7O0.O0
The claimant (17—SAB—013) requests 70O.0G reimburseient forrent, lost wages and impound fees. The Ccznittee reconendsDENIAL fcr this claim.

SECTION VIII — CLAThS — PERSON1L INJURY LOSS

15



ApnI 25, ?017 No. O

SECTIOV IX — SPECIAL ITEMS

11. DEPART[IEU: CF TcH:cLosy, FtTAGElEUT & EUDGET

1) Requests approval of the revised Administrative Guide
procedure 0620.03 Sjbnissior. of Claims by the General ?ublic
to the Finance and Claims Coznittee of the State
Administrative Board

The Director of the Department of Technology, Eianagement and Budgetrecommends approval by the State Admftistrative Board of the items
contained in Sections I, II, III, IV, V, and VI of this agenda.
Approval by the State Administrative Board cf these award
recorrntcndaticns does not require or constitute the award of same. Awardof contrasts shall be made at the discretion of the JTNE Director Crdesignee.

16



Pp,’1 25, 2017 No 31

Mr. Fielek presented the Finance and Claims Committee Report for the regularmeefing of ApriJ 18, 2017. After review of the foregoing Finance and ClaimsCommiltee Report, Mr. Fielek moved Lhat the Report covering the regularmeeting & April 18, 2017, be approved arid adopted. The motbn wassupported by Mr. Guerrant and unaniniously approved.



25. 2317 Ns 32

APPROVED
Apri’ 25, 2017

Michigan State
Administrative Board

CO!*4ITTEE REPORT TO ThE
STATE ADMInISTRATIVE BOARD

ih H,norb1e P c I: Snvdr, Gvcrrizr
an

I!er.bvrs ci the State 1,tunistrative Board

A reriular n:etinJ if the Transportation and Natural flosources Committee
:z h1d at 11:00 am. on April 19, 2017. those preQent he:nc:

Chairzers:n: P.:e Jarcis, rer:rueriLirl Approv
Secretary of Etate 7Dhnscn

Menber: Nat Ebrstnsr, rcprcsefltina
Lt. Gjuerrkc,r Colby

Ncr-bet; Jvcs Shc11, reorescutinc
?1ttc tny Genor I S

Other:: Dan SQrlnevcldt, Office of Attorney General; FØI Smith,
Govc tnc r S Office; Tarry F1eing, tat Nil lens Shelby rc ub,
t’epartzr.t of 7echnzicjy !.araQzr,t &n Budict; Sl1 Fc.tticrs,
Cepa rtrent of Trisp rt at ior; Jcitpt El eR F:, Etpa r trait of
T £ oil r v

fls. Jarois catied he reting to crder.

i[;e Dapar tTnLnir ut Envi r Inc-nt al Qs I n y Lcerid: ws p

FOIIGWITIg iscus1orI, Nt. shell nyc-i that t)ie Lepartt.rlt of Elv:ircllr:eltal
Qua ii ty Agrida be rerr-rmendod t c tI State Adnitis t rativc- Esa d ihe r:ot ion
was cupported by Mr. Ecrstner and unrli:r JUL ly adcptd.

The tepartr.-nt cf Traiiportat Rgilar Acrsda wa r rc•s ted.

Fcilov2ing discuss i on, 1k Shell r,ved that the 7 rurport 3t ion P.ular hgcni;be rcôrtanded to the state 1dministrativc- Sard with Item 7 ccrit ingent up.Dll
apprcval of the Office of Ccrrrnission Audit. Tw n-.ticn was sup[JrLc-d hy Nt.Forstner and unanimDus!y adopted.

:h Dopartrrit ci! TrarlspDrtaticn Suppler€ntal Agend3 was prscnted.

Follcwing discussion, 11r. Shell roved that the Transportation Supplemental
gnda be reccmj2nded to the State Administrative E,ard. The notion was
suppzrteJ by it. E crstner and unaniwzuslv a:pted.

App roved

tis. Jnois adjourned the meeting.



Aprii 25. 2017 ND 33

AGENDA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY
WATER RESOURCES DIVISION

TRANSPORTAEON AND NATURAL RESOURCES COMMITTEE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

Transpadatfon and Natural Resources Cammfttee April 18, 2017

StateAdministratWe Board Aph!25, 2017

This agenda Is for jeneraI InformaUona purposes only. At Its discretion, the
Transportation and Natural Resources Committee may revise this agenda and may takeup oLker issues at the meeting.

SUBMERGED LANDS

USE AGREEMENTS

I. Proposed Pñvate Use Agreement (0.18-acre) of Lake Michgan publc trust bDtIomIands for
an offshore Eghthouse, offshore of Leelanau County.

Applicant: The North Manitou Light KeEpers, Inc. (File LM-291)

Consideration: $0 fee

A. Purpose/Business Case (Why should the Slate do this now?): To authoriw The
conveyance (long lerm use agreement) of (he State’s pubc trust ownership of the
subject Lake Huron bottomlanda under Pad 325, Great Lakes Submerged Lands, of (he
Natural Resources and Environmental Protection Act, 1994 PA 451, as amended
(NREPA).

B. benefit: Comphance wfth Part 325.

C. Funding Source/income to the SlatE: SO lee.

D. Comwitment Level (is the ntract cast fiKed for the project; is the contract optonat use;
Is the coniract based on estimates, therefore no quantity is guaranleed?) or not
applicable (N/A): N/A,

E. Risk Assessment (i.e., is there risk to the State associated with the award, etc.?). if no,enter N/k N/k

ZL tic

____

Teresa Seidel, Director Date /
Waler Resources Division
Department of Enlronmental Quality



April 25, 2017 No- S4

FINAL 414.17 REVISED AGENDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION ad NATURAL RESOURCES COMMIHEE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

T&NR Meeting: April 18, 2017— Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor, Michian Library and Historical Center, 1100 AM

Stale Administrative Board Meeting: April 25, 2017— Lake Supcrior Room,
1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM

I. •• • •I••••• ••IS ..I...I... •• 1St ISl•••S •S ••• ••• •I•••I ••S •• • •IS••••• • ISIS I • • •SS

This agenda is for gencrat infonnational purposes only. At its diseTetion, the Transportation and
Natural Resources Committee may revise this agenda and may lake up other issues at thetneetiflu.

RESOLUTION

The Michigan Department of Transportation (MOOT) requests approval from the Stale
Administrative Board (Board) of a resolution entitled, ‘State Administrative Board
Resolution 2017-2, Procedures Applicable to MOOT Contracts and Grants and
Rescission of Resolution 2011-2” to modift the approval process for MOOT contracts
and grants.

Resolution 2017—2 sets tile threshold for contracts requiring Board approval: contracts for
materials and senics of SiOD000 or more and contract amendments of 5500,000,
vouId need Board approval. ConlrtLs for services not requiring prequalification (Senice
Contracts) in the amouni of S500,000 or more must he appm-cd by the Board prior to
execution by MOOT. Hoard approval is also needed lithe sum of all amendments totals
S500000 or more after the most recent Board approval. MOOT real property must also
have Board approval if the fair market value is S500,000 or greater, as approved by the
Slate Transporntion Commission, prior to MDOT conveying the properties.

Resolution 2017-2 will align MOOT contract thresholds vitIi Department of Technology,
Management and fludget’s Resolution 2017-I and promote efficiency of stale
government.

‘ DcnnLcq B npnctndrj h’nuntnmendmcn;

— __________

4-212017
I



April 25. 2017 No. 35

CONTRACT PRE-APPROVAL

2. flIGHVAYS — Inspection and Testinu Services
Contract (2017-0430): MOOT viIl enter into a contract with a consultant that viIlprovide for as-needed inspection and testing services to be performed for constructionsprojects at various locations in the Grand Region. The work items ‘viII include inspection;quality assurance testing and rcponing and measurement, computation, anddocumentation of quantities. The contract xviII be in effect from the date of award
through two years. The contract amount will not exceed S775,000. Source of Funds:Federal Highway Administration Funds, State Restricted Tnjnkline Funds, or local funds,dependinu on the particular project authorized.

CONTRAcTS

3. HIGHWAYS — IDS University Research Services
Authorization (10) under Contract (1013-0066) bctveen MDOT and Nlichitan StateUniversity viIl provide for an evaluation of slope restoration on urban frecvays.
Researchers vill review available methods, conduct field studies, and provide bestpractice recommendations. The authorization will be in eflèct from April I, 2017,through J1113’ 3!, 2019. The authorization amount will be $300, I 62. The contract term isJanuary 2, 2013, thmugh July 31, 2019. Source of Funds: 80% Federal HighwayAdministration Funds and 20% Slate Restricted Tn,nkline Funds.

4. HIGHWAYS - IDS Enincerinu Services
Contract (2017-0425) between MUOT and Teira Tech of Michigan, P.C.. will provide forsen’iccs for which the consultant is prcqualifled to be performed on an as ncede&wlienncedcd basis. The contract will be in ciTed from the date of award through three years.The maximum contract amount vilI be $4,000,000, and the maximum amount of anyauthorization “ill be SI,000,000. Authorizations over $500,000 will be submined to theState Administrative Board for approval. Source of Funds: Federal, Restricted Stale, orlocal funds, depending on the particular project authorized.

5 HIGHWAYS - IDS Enuincednr Sen-ices
Contact (2017-0131) between MOOT and Civil Engineers of Southwest Ohio, Inc., dba
CESO, Inc., will provide for services for which the consultant is prequalifled to beperformed on an as necdcdiwlien needed basis. The contract will be in effect from thedate of award through three years. The maximum contract amount ‘viII be 54,000000,and the maximum amount of any authorization vilI be 51,000,000. Authorizations ever5500,000 will be submitted to the Stale Administrative Board for approval. Source ofFunds: Federal, Restricted Slate, or local funds, depending on the particular projectauthorized.

Dt. o nn .-c,,rdanJ cnntn4tendmtvI

___________________

—J2l20I7
Pgc2



AcrE 25, 2317 Ns. 36

6. HIGH\VAYS - lOS Ernñnecrinu Services
Contract (2017-0432) heivccn MOOT and TrL Associates, Inc., vill provkle for
services for which the consultant is prequalificd to be performed on an as needecFwlien
needed basis. The contract ‘viII be in effect from the dale of award through three years.
The maximum contract amount will be 54000,000, and the maximum amount of any
authorization will be Sl,000,000. Authorizations over S500,000 will be submitted to the
State Administrative Board for approval. Source of Funds: Federal, Restricted State, or
local funds, depending on the particular project authorized,

7. HIGH\VAYS - Construction Ermineerinu Scn’ices
Contract (20 17-0461) between MOOT and Fleis & VandenBdnk Engineering, Inc., viIl
provide for os-needed inspection and testing services to be performed for construction
projects at various locations chrouhout the Grand Rapids TSC (Allegan, flarrv, Kent,
and lonia Counties). The work items vill include oflice technician services; inspections;
quality assurance testing and reporting; and measurement, computation, and
documentation of quanhilies. The contract will be in effect from the date of award
through March I, 2018. The contract amount will he $803,595.34. Source of Funds’
Federal Hihway Administration Funds. State Restricted Tn,nkhine Funds, or local funds,
depending on the panicular project authorized.

H. RAIL - Rail Passunger Maintenance
Project Authorization (1) Revision (8) under Master Agreement (2012-0200) between
MOOT and the National Railroad Passenger Corporation (Amtrak) will increase the
amount of slate funding by $10,272,828 and decrease federal funding by the same
amount. The original authorization provkles for managed maintenance of the rail line
purchased by MOOT from Norfoll Southern Railvay Company between Kalamazoa and
Dearborn on LI ic Cliicagn-Dctroit/Pontiac High Speed Rail Corridor. MDOT
compensates Amtrak for eligible costs under the approved 5cope of work and spending
plan. The nuihorization term remains unchanged, December 7, 2012, l,rouQh
September 30, 2017. The authorization amount remains unchanged at $47,960,856. The
term of the master agreement is Occember 7, 2012, through September 30, 2032. Source
of Funds: State Restricted Comprehensive Transportation Funds - S47,960,856.

9. RAIL - Rail Passenner Cnpital
Project Authorization (2) Revision (10) under Master Agreement (2012-0200) between
MDOT and the National Railroad Passenger Corporation (Amtrak) will increase the
spending authority by $7,077,524.09. The original authorization provides for capital
work to be perronned on the rail line purchased by MOOT from Norfolk Southern
Railway Company between Kalamazoo and Dearborn on the Chicago-DetroiUPontiac
High Speed Rail Conidor. MOOT compensates Amtrak for cligible costs under the
appwvcd scope of work and spending plan. The authorization Ienn remains unchanged,
December 7,2012, through September 3D, 2017. The revised authorization amount will
be 5196,302,444.52. The term of the master agreement is December 7, 2012, through
September 30, 2032. Source of Funds Fcdera Railroad Administration FundsiAmerican
Recovery and Reinvestment Act of 2009 (ARL4) - S 188,419,380.19; State Restricted
Comprehensive Transportation Funds - S7,883,064.33.

‘ flcnnc, a rn” -ctnnd.,nl contrnct,t.itmdmcnt

__________________

4 2).2fl17 P32:3



April 25, 2017 No.37

tO. RAIL - Reimhursemcnt for Insurance nnd Risk Fees
Pmjcci Authorization (3) Revision (I) under Masier Aureement (20l2-0200) between
MUOT and the National Rai)road Passenger Co,1joration (Amtrak) will increase theauthorization amount by S899,385 and will cx. lend the authorization tent by one year toprovide reimburbemenl to Amtrak for FY 2017 insumncc and risk fees, The oriinaIauthorization provides for reimbursement ci ,\mtraks costs for the property insurance.
propcrty deductible risk fee, and self-insurance liability risk fee for capital and
maintenance work to be perrormed on MDOT’s portion of the accelerated rail corridor
between Chicago and Detroit. MDOT compensates Amtrak let cligiblc costs under theapproved scope ci work in accordance with the terms of the Master Agreement. Therevised uthoHzation term will he July I, 2016, through June 30, 2018. The revisedauthorization amount will be S 1,808,795. The term of the master agreement isDecember 7, 2012, through September 30, 2032. Source of Funds: State RestrictedComprehensive Transportation Funds - S 1,803.795.

SUB CONTRACTS

II. 2017-0191151 LowBid: S330,921)
Ill-Tee Building Services
657S Roger Drive 3 yrs.: S 198,552
Jenison, Michigan 49428 optional yr.: S 66,184

r op1iona yr. S 66, S4

Dcstriptlon of Work Mnintennncc of Rest Arens

Approval is requested to authorize die Ogemav County Roud Commission to award athree-year subcontract for the maintenance of the building and grounds for Highway RestArea #433, Rau Road. northbound 1-75 in Ogemaw County. The conhract allows twooptional one-year extensions. The project was advertised, and three bids were received.
The how bid was accepted The County has determined that the costs are reasonable andcompetitive with costs in surrounding counties. Th subcontract will be in effect from thedate of award through April 30, 2022. Source of Funds: 100% State Restricled TmnklincFunds.

• penowc a n<w-ct’mIap cc,tnicTrncndnicnI
—

________________________________________

— —

__________

. —1212011
—

- Pa4



April 25, 2D17 No 38

12. 2017-0194’Sl Low Bid. S663,025.20
Treeworks Inc.
P.O. Box 274 I year: S22 I ,00R.40
Coopcrsville. Michigan 49404 jt optional >t:S221,008.40

2optional trS2Zl 008.40

Description of Vork: Roadside Mowing

Approval is requested to authorize the Ottawa County Road Commission to avard a
subcontract ior state highway roadside mowing for AIlcan County. The coutmet allows
two optional one-year extensions. The project was advertised, and two bids were
received. The low bid was accepted. The CounLy has found the costs to be reasonable andcompetitive with costs in sutrounthng counties. The subcontract will he in effect from
the date of avard throuuh December 31, 20 9. Source of Funds: 100% Stale Restricted
Tmuk[ine Funds.

ii 2017-0201/52 Low Bid: S270M00
Plummers Environmental Senices Inc.
10075 Sedroc Industrial Drive
Byron Center, Michiuan 49315

Description or Vork: Catch Basin Cleaning

Approval is rcqucled lo authorize the Kent County [toad Commission to award a (lime
year subcontract for catch basin c1eanin, vacuum sen-ices, pipe line inspeclion, and
storm infrasimelure maintenance, including emergency senices, a! various locations on
state tmnklines in Kent Counly. The project was advertised1 and live bids vere received.
In order to ineeL maintenance needs at different limes oldie year, ii is recommended Ihat
the subconiracts be awarded to all five bidders. For each job, the County will take the
lowest bidder based on the hourly rate and type of work to be performed. If the
contractor is unable 10 perform the vork, Lhe County must go to the next lowest bidder.
Costs arc based on a set cost per haur that remains Axed throughout the tenu oF 11w
contract. The County has found the costs in be reasonable and competitive with costs in
sunoundin1 counties. The subcontract will be in effect from the date of award zhtrouIi
December 31, 20 9. SDurce of Funds: 100% Slate Restricted Tmnkline Funds.

a n(In.%ttTitlanl c”ntmctamndncn(

_________

4212017



Apr 25. 2017 Na 39

14. 2017-0204’S3 low Bid: $270,000
M & K Jetting & Televising LLC
234! Enterprise Drive
Jackson, Michigan 49203

Description of Vork: Catch Basin Cleaning

Approval is requested to authoñzc the Kimt County Road Commission in award a three-year subcontract for catch basin cleaning, vacuum services, pipe line inspection, andMenu infrastructure maintenance, inciuding emergency scn1ces1 at various locations onslate tmnklrncs in Kent County. The project was adveriiscd, and live bids were received.In order to meet maintenance needs at different times of the year, it is recommended thatsubcontracts be awarded to all five bidders. Fur each job, cite County will take the lowestbidder based on the hourly mte and type of work to be performed. If the contractor isunable to perform the work, the County must go to the next lowest bidder. Costs arebused on a set cost per hour that remains fixed throuuhout the term of the contract. TheCounty has ftiund the costs to be reasonable and competitive with costs in surroundingcounties The subcontract will be in effect from the date of award throughDecember 3!, 2019. Source of Funds: 100% State Restricted Trunklinc funds.

IS. 2017-0204S4 Low Bid: S270,000Greenscape
P.O. Box 133
Luke, Michigan 48632

Description of Work: Catch Bash, Cleaning

Approval is requested o authorize the Kent County Road Commission to award three-
year subcontract for catch basin cleaning, vacuum senices, pipe line inspection, andsteun infnstmcwre maintenance, including emergency senices, at vrious thoations onstate tmnklines in Kent County. The project was advertised, and live bids were received.In order In meet maintenance needs at different times of the year, it is recommended thatsubconlracts be awarded to all five bidders. For each job, the County will take the oweslbidder based on the hourly rule and type of work to be performed. If the coniruclor isunable to perform the work, Ihe County must go to the next lowest bidder. Costs arebased on a set cost per hour that remains fixed iltroughout the term of the contract. TheCounty has found the costs to he reasonable and competitive with costs in surroundingcounties. The subconlract will be in effect from the date of nward throughDecember 31, 2019. Source of Funds: 100% State Restricted Tmnkline lunds.

_______________________________ __________
______

4•2I2OI7
PigcU



ApcI 25. 2017 N 40

IC. 2OI702O1:S5 Low Bid $270,000
Advanced Hydrovac Inc.
13H58 Northern Springs Drive
Cedar Springs, Michigan 49319

Dcscription ofVork: Catch flsin Clenning

Approval is requested to autllori2e the Kent County Road Commission to award a three-
year subcontract for catch basin cleaning, vacuum scniccs, pipe line inspection, and
storm infrastructure mainlenance, including emergency Services, at various locations on
stale tmnklincs in Kent County. The project ws advertised, and five bids were received.
In order lo mccl mainlenarce needs at differeni times of the year, ii is recommended that
subcontmcts be awarded to all five bidders. For each job, the County will take the lowest
bidder based on the hourly rate and type of work lo be performed. If the contractor is
unable to perform the work, the Counly must o to the next lowest bidder. Costs are
based on a set cost per hour that remains fixed throughout the term of the contract. The
County has found (lie costs to be reasonable and competitive with costs n surrounding
counties. The subcontract will be in eFfect 1mm the dale of award through
December 31, 2019. Source of Funds: 100% State Restricted Trunkline Funds.

17. 2017-0203/56 Low Bid: 5270,000
Elite Pipeline Services
5220 Edgewater Drive
Aflendale. Michigan 39301

Description of ‘ork: Catch Basin Cleaning

Approval is requested to authorize the Kent Counly Road Commission to nvard a three-
year subcontract for catch basin cIcanin, vucoum services, pipe line inspection, and
storm infmsinjcturc maintenunce, including emergency stvj at çrious locations on
stale Lmnklincs in Kent County. The project was advenised, and five bids were received.
In order to meet mainteciance needs at different times of the year, it is recommended that
subcontracts be avarded to nil five bidders. For each job, the County will take the lowest
bidder based on the hourly rate and type of work to be perfonned. If the contractor is
unable to perform the work, the County must go to the next lowest bidder. Costs arc
based on a set cost per hour hal remains fixed throughout the Term of ihe contract The
County has found the costs to be reasonable and competitive with costs in surrounding
counties. The subcontract will be in effect 1mm the dale of award through
December 31, 2019. Source of Funds: 100% Slate Restricted Trunkline Funds.

Dn:,cc , n,n-tnnjm! n-,,ncnrnL’ndm1,I

________________________________________ ______

—

3212017
7



April 25. 2017 No.41

IS. 2017-0204’57 Low Bid S784,094. 46Sanisweep Inc.
0-3450 Riverhill Drive NW
Grand Rapids, Michigan 19531

Description of Work: Street Sweeping

Approval is requested to authorize the Kent County Road Commission to award a thrccyear subcontract for Street sweeping, including emergency sweeping, in Kent County.Work includes street sweeping and intcrsection sweepirm to prevent flooding of stormdrains or damage to stale infraslmcturc The project was ath’ertked, and one bid wasreccivd and accepted. The County has found the costs w be reasonable and competitivewith costs in surrounding counties. The subcontract will be in effect from the dnte ofuwaid through December 31, 2019. Source of Funds: 100% State Restricted TmnklineFunds.

non.cmnilanl cvn?n,cqmcndmc!u
—

___________

421’2U7



hI25 2017 ND. 42

BID LETTING — PIZE-APPROVAIs

STATE PROJECTS

19. Letting of I•!ay 5, 2017 Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1705 012 $2,993,000.00

57 49025—115775
Lc:al A,re,ont: 17—5131
Start 0a: 10 days after award
Ccrpletion Date: June 1%, 2018

0.95 ni of hot nix asphalt reconstruction, drainage and curve
re-al gnrit on I—] 5St frcu ItDrth Al rprt R:ad to 1;ortt I:skina: Lane
in the city ci St. Ignace, I•ackicac Ctinty.

3.00 BE participatzon required

20. Letting of May 5, 2017 Preua1itication Level:
Letting Call: 1705 032 $3,162,000.00
Proje:t: C: 25131—11E83:
Local tgreornflnt:
Start Date: 19 days after a:;ard
Ccp]eticn flate: September 19, 2019

0.68 ml of hut mix asphalt reconstruction of two razps and one new
loop ra!trD including retaining wall, signal drainage and safety
:tpr,vcrenr.s cn 1—75 nDrtht ojnd at Hry Rci, Gensee County.

6. 0 4 DE partic!paticr: reqiired

2!. Letting of lay 5, 2017 Preualification Level:
Letting Call: 1705 033 $1,499,000.00
Project: ST 84924—119961
Lsca Arecen::
Start Date: July 10, 2017
Copietion nate: tIaveztr I, 2017

137.07 ml of non—freeway signing, Say, Saginaw and Tuscola Counties.

0.00 ¾ DEE partictpation rvuire

n non.it,ndanl crninetnmcvdrn,i

____________

4212011 P9



AprJI 25, 2017 No.43

22. eting if I!ay 5, 2C17 Frcaualificatior :cvelletting Call: 1705 034 $927,000.00
Project: IN 82252—116467
Local Areetc-nt:
Start Date: 10 days after atar
Cczpleticn Date, t;:vcbor 14, 2017

Bridge dock patching, installation of wood docI:ing, rocker alianrzentand ins1 la don of roadway cressuro ml ief joint on 1—102 9 Ii IcRoad: ovor I—7E and 1—75 Servr:e Dr!ve in the :ities of r:roi: ardHa:cI Park, Wayne County.

2.00 OBE participation required

23. Letting of flay 5, 201) Frcqualificatic Levcl:letting call: 1705 035 $724,000.DDProject; 0113031—129142, ETC
Local Arcerent:
Start tate: August 14. 2017
C:rericn rate; tbvvrtcr IC 2017

2.71 mi of hot ni asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, addition ofa ngh:—ttrr. lane, surface repairs ef joints and cracks, handpatching and pe:,:nent averent ,tarl:in,s M—C( frcr south ofU Drive South to north of Glenn Cross cad in the city of BattleCreek, Calhoun County.

% DDE rarticipaticn renircd

LOCAL PROJECTS

23. Letting of flay 5, 2017 Prejualificatisr. Lecol,letting CalL: 1705 031 $1,917,000.00Project, STU 41491—124435
Local rccrzcnt; 17—5146
Start tate, 1C days after award
Crplctic Date; Yulv 14, 1fl7

2.54 ml of hot rb: asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, sidewalkrarpo and pavemc.t rarkir.z n yro:i Center Avenue frcm E1th Streetto Lith Street, Rent County.

Z.OO 1 DBE ciarticipotion required

min-nndi cnmntnm&nfl
— ——4.21i2017

Page 0



April 25. 2017 Na 44

25. Letting of Nay 5, 2017 Frequalification Level:
letting call: 1705 002 $1,558,000.00
Project: ED 58115—126G9, ETC
Local A;reeant: 17—5126
Start Late: 10 days after award
Ccrp!c:icn Date: C:tcbcr 10 2017

Brid;e removal nd replacement, resurfacing of the existing bridge
deck, placing bridge railing thrie—bear retrofit, cleaning and
coating of stru:t,Iral steel and approach wsrk on Ostr-ander Road over
r:a:on Drain, on Easttn:d over Fiur. Creek and on £er.niscn acad
over the middle branch of %acon Crock, :icnrcc C:ur.ty.

3.00 % PBE participation required

2. Letting of tay 5 2017 Pzequalificeticn LeveL
Lvttin Call: 170S 203 $1,169,vo0.DD
Project: STUL 61121—:23368
Local . zcom:-nt: 17—547
Start Date: July 17, 2017
Cerpletion Date: October 13, 2017

0.60 ni of hot mix asptalt widening and reconstruction, sanitary and
storr scuar, cor.crete :,rt, gutter, sidc:a lkar.d rarr ,siuninj,
traffic signal and paverent rarkings on Harvey Street rrm south of
El L is oa to ii Ic Roaj in the city of rortc n Sh,rcs, -I•;s ka vr.
Lou n ty.

5.00 % DEE participation required

27. Letninc ci flay , 2017 Frcualifiratici: Levtl:
Iettir.g Call: 170E 004 $1,005,000.00
rsjcct: SW 4i000—1]37f
Local Agreement: 17—5151
Start [ate: 10 days after award
Ccrpleticn Date: Septabor 29, 2017

36.51 mi of hot r.ix asphalt crack :reattc-nt, nicrosur fazing, fo
seaiin, single—:atrse chir sealing, slurry sealinc a:i avocnt
r-arkiz;s at 2C locations ccur.tywido in thn cities c Ccdar Springs,
Grand Rapids, Grandv:lle, Xentwcci, Ijalker and Wycmlng, Kent and
Ottawa Counties.

0.00 % DBE participation rewired

* flttnte a nnn.tnndrnJ cnntnctamctdna,t
4212017 Page II



ApriF 25, 2017 No.45

28. Letting of Ulay , 2017 Erc:uaIificatizr. LEvel:letting call, 1705 005 2,501,O00.0O
r:jezt: CV 5141—133164
Local Agreeont: 17—516
Start Date: 10 days after award
Ccrnr.enin Cate: :•vtmter 1, 201B

0.78 ni of incersczcion irprovLtent including m,dcirn roundabsLat andrealionment, hot mix asphalt paverrent, storm sewer, sidewalk andstreet 1ighLin on icn Faad at Ohu Varren Road and Green tad inrho city of Ann Artcr, Washtenaw County.

6.00 % DOE parti:ipation reajired

29. Lott ir.; f2ay B, 2C17 Frczualffication Leveltotting Call: 1705 006 $609,000.00
Prcject; flu 300O—121416
Local Agreement; 17—5132
Start Date: June 19, 2017
Ccp1otiDr. Late: y 4, 2012

0.70 mi of hot mix asphalt cold milling ond resurfacing and ALAramps on Vine Stroot frc Westnedgo Avenue to C’rosstown Parkway inrho city of Nfl.arazoo, Kakacazoo County.

3.00 EE p:rticipatizr rezired

30. Lottins of flay 5, 2017 Preoualificaticn t.wol:Letting Call: 1701 014 $600,000.00
Pro,c:t: STI 7O555—13324
Local agroment; 17—5102
Start Oatv: 10 days after award
Completion Date: July 14, 2017

3.02 ri of hotm a4.hal: :csu,:ir, aregatc- shoulders,drainage and pavement marl:ings on Port Sheldon Street frcm 72ndAvenue east to 48th Avenue, Ottawa County.

3.00 0E participation reuired

31. lotting of by 5, 2017 F r€ qualification LevelLetting Call: 1705 015 $GiJ,000.00
Project: flu 58115—133C7
Loca A,roemcnt: 7—5140
Start Datv: 10 days after award
Completion Date: November 4, 2017

4.72 ml of single—course nicrosurfacing, Concrete curb, gutter,idcwaIk and sidewali: ramps, guardrail and pavement r.rkings onlewis Avenue from the Nichigan state line to Fickard Road, onroeCounty.

0.00 % raE particirarior, ravired

Dcncie; 1 nnn-cmn4aI cnntncTmcndmt,it

_______________

.______________________________________

_____________

-.4.•TI/0h7
Pa1u12



4ñ1 25. 2317 N. 4

32. Lcttir if May 5, 2617 ?rcqia1ifiiticr Lecci:
Letting Call: 1705 020 $74G,000.D0
Prcject E 59117—126595
Lca1 Agreezent: 17—5128
Start Date: July 5, 2017
CrrzletiDfl Date: Cecerter 1,

?ri.do rr:val and replaceront with 21—!r.;h presirvzsed contret€
bearzs and approach won: on Six [altos Road aver Flat River, Montcalrz
County.

3.00 OSE rarticipation required

33. Letting of !ay 5, 2C17 ?rc,jalificaticn level:
Letting Call: 1705 023
Frcjc•st: STUL 61410—132939
Local A?recntent: 17—5173
Start Date: July 4, 2017
Czrr;leticn Cats: I:vertcr 1, 2Q11

0.17 ni :f hct ix asphalt atd ctncrete pavcrcnt reconstruct icn,
guardri 1, tsricrete curL, gutter, sidewall: and rps, st reeL light
rolocation, waterzzain and pavement markings on rowling Street frcm
t.oada Street to Water Street in the city of t!ontaguo, Iluskogon
County.

3.00 % tSE parti:ipatiDnreqJirei

34. Letting of Iby 5, 2017 Frcualification Level:
Letting Call: 1705 025 $1,508,000.00
Project STU 50000—132691, ETC
Local Agrectlcnt: 17—5178
Start atc: 10 avs after award
Corpletion Date: lIove:rber 15, 2017

3.78 ni of hot r:ix asphalt base widening and resirfacing, cold—in—
place recycling, concrete curb and gutter repairs, aggregate
shoulders, guardrail, signs and pvcent markings on various routes
!snroa County.

3.00 % OCE particirtizn required

fls— a ni’ncand,M cornnnnnilrnait
4212017

FailcI)



April 25, 2017 No 47

35. Letting of Nay 5, 2017 Prequalification Level:
tatting Call: 1705 026 $660,000.00
Project: STUL 47000—2C0154
I:a1 A,recent: 17—5137
Start Late: June 19, 2017
Ccmnletion Date: ugust 19, 2017

1.19 ni of hot .1:-: asphalt cold milling ani resurfacins and co,:retc
curb anJ gutter Cr Erightor, sd frcm w:st of Eauer F:d tD theBrighton city flnts, LivLngstQn County.

3.00 % DEE particiçation reqJire

36. letting if lay , 2017 Erenli hcatijt LevelLetting Call: 1705 027 $1,155,000.00
project: SW 63000—132787
Local Iarecmcnt: 17—5169
Start Late: Juno 1, 2017
Ccp1etion Date: Scptcbr 1%, 2317

0.50 ml of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfacing, pavemontremoval, drainage, sewer, and concrete curb gucter siduwalk and
razs en Pincorest R:J frcrn !I:r.c -ilc Road t, rhe northern city1imit in tha city of Ferndalt, Oakland County.

6.00 % DBE participation required

37. tettinn of :ay 5, 2017 ?ren1if:caricn Level:Letting Call: 1705 02B 736,0O0.0O
Project: EtRP S1103—1309fl, LC
Local Agrectent: 17—5136
Start Date: ;tuguat 14, 2017
ccrciticn C’at: Cctctnr 2’, 2t13

5.75 r.i of concrete jcint repairs, jc mt sa’inq and 5e31 ing and
pavement oarkings on Jackson Road frc wast of raker Road to east ofWagner Road, Warhtenaw County.

0.00 L participation reqiired

Dcooft non.t3ihd cnnInct’amc,dmcfl
4212017

Pzc 14



ApI2S2C17N0 48

38. 1ottinj of Nay 5 • 2017 ?rca1ifizaticn Level
Le:ting Call: 1705 02 $1,500,000.00
Erolect: C!3 E240C—12495
Lo:ai k;rccrent: 17—5172
Start Date: 10 days after award
Cctpletion Date: January 31, 2018

Signal r,derni:ation, retitd.ng, interconnect signals including b,::
span, countd,r pedastrian sLzr.als, AA ratps, oyster da:ectors an
surveiflar.ce ratras at 17 looations on Livernois Avenue frzm
Clifton Street t Puritan Strcc.: 1;. the city of :-et:cit, ;;ayrc
County.

0.00 % DBE participation require3

39. Letting of Nay , 2017 Preu1ificatier1 LeveL:
Lcttin Call: 1705033 $2,614,00D.OD
Frojeot: MCS 441C—1260S1, ETC
Local i\,rc-czcnt: 17—E6?
Start tatet Juay IC, 2017
Corpletion Date: Ostober 20, 2017

2.00 ri of hot nix asphalt base crushing, shaping arid resurfacing,
concrete bDx bc•ams, concrete curb arLd gutter, sower, culvert,
draina, brid]e repla:cnen:, sigzLn, :ct ordaz.o, steel pi1u,
guardrail, slop: restoratiat arid pavetnt rarl:ings on Imlay City
oad trc, the Inay City east city lirits east t L-:rro!
Lapocr County.

5.00 UBE participation required

40. Letting of May 5, 2017 Prequalification Level:
letrin; Call: floE 040 $992,000.00
Project: Sm 79S55—119E35
Local i:recsnt: 17—E143
Start Late: auly 5, 2011
Ccplction Date: August 31, 2017

3.00 ml of hot nix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing,
culvert asphjlt cement stabilization of base, agqrccjatc shoulders,
•T.lardrail, pezrar.ent signizj arid paveront rarl:ia;s on City
Forestville ?.,ad frcn CDliing Rzad east to Cuiwood Road, Tuscola
C, u n t y.

3.00 % DflE participation required

1 Dainie, a nnn-st, d ynntnctamttdmcnl
42112017 Pc 5



April 25. 2017 No.49

41. Letting of May 5 2017 Ereqialification Love1ivttin; Cal:.: 1705 641 $900,000.00
Pr3jc:: 7AL 59217—13C424
Local AQreement: 17—5149
Start Date: 10 days after award
Completion Datc November 1 201?

I .€ ri of )o: rix asphalt shared—use cah, couldDr t;id:r.ing,concrcte drive:ay, culvert, drainage and p3verent rtarkings on SidHeyRoad frc Fred Mefler Heartland Trail to I1ontcaln Ccrrunity Cillege,ttontcaln C’inty.

E.oa % CE pnticiparion rcqurca

42. Letting of May 5, 2017 Prequalificotion Level:
Letting Uall: 1705 042 $87,D00.00
Project: STUL 73000-1.30431
Local Arcrent: 17—5158
Start Date: Juno 19, 2017
Completion Date: 96 Calendar Days

1.23 r.i ef hot mi asphalt cDld mill i,g and resur fazing, concretecurb, gutter, sidcual): and rrrp, sewer, drainage and pavesertTtarkings on Jefferson Sreot frcm Janes Avenue to East GeneseeAvenue and on Brock,ay Street frcm Passolt Street to Grdtiot Avenue
r:—46) in t!te eity of s,gina;:, Sagina;; Ccjnt.

5.00 PBE parUciation required

43. Letting of Nay 5, 2017 Prequal i ficat ion LevelLctt:ng Call: 1705 043 $679,000.00
Project: ELF 52565—:32303
Local Agreement: 17—5150
Start Date: 10 days after award
Ccrrpletion Date: October 3D, 2017

0.75 rn! c± hot rix asphalt orushinq, sjapir,q ar.d resurfacingincluding shoulders, cancreto curb and gutter, culvert, drainageprecast concrete bo:, cofferdams and guardrail on Cour,Ly Rcad 510from County Rad 502 (tiiduav Drivel to i!a:d:z:.d Lane, ltar3:cteCoUnty.

0.00 % OBE participation required

flnit’,ts ,vv’td nr’zt y4ncvt
—421 2017

Page 6



April 25, 2017 Na 50

44. LeLting of I4ay S. 2017 Frequalificaticn Level:
Letting Call: 1705 04 670,O00.0O
Prcect: FL? 6135—1242Sl
LDZa1 Fgreernent: 17—5145
Start Late: days after award
CcpIctin Late; Au;ust 1, 211

1.65 ml of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing,
cxcavati,n, erthankrrent, signing and pavcent rarkings en Zirowski
Road east of flapec ?.cad, Cs:cda Ucunty.

4.03 Dazparciziparicz rea:iireJ

45. Letting of Nay 5, 2017 Proqualification Level:
Letting call: 1705 045 $536,000.00
Project: STUL 03000—129762
Local Azreercnt: 17—5257
Start Date: July 17, 2017
Cctploticr, flate: ray 1, 2318

0.18 ml of hot mix asphalt surfacing, paving interlayer, concrete
curb, gutter, sidewalk and ramps, waterrain, storm sewer and
drainage on Patterson venue frcrj Marquette Pivenue northerly tu
Srith Srec•L In rhe city of Bay City, Eay County.

3.00 ! DOE articir-jticn r02J:rej

46. Letting of May 5, 2017 Prequalification Level:
Letting Call: 1205 046 $957,000.00
troject: iDS 77147—12E636
Loca. ;reotcnt: 17—E16G
Start Date: 10 days a Cter award
CzAeticn Date: Octcter 27, 2011

Dridge removal and replacement with a three—sided culvert, hot mi1asçhalt surfacIng and guardrail on Gratiot Road over Rattle Run
Creek, St. Cla&r C:tnty.

QUO % DEE pa rtiuiar ion rcuired

47. totting of May 5, 2017 proqualjficatiori Level:
Letting Call: 1705 047 $925,000.00
Project: STL 16555—124283
ic:al Arevment: 7—E1E
Start tate: July a, 2017
Crrrlcttrr. Late: O:totr 13, 2117

2.80 mi of hot mix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing,
culverts, concrete curb and gutter and giardrai1 on East Mullett
Lake Road frct flacklcturg Road north to Old School Road, Cheboygan
Coin y.

3.00 UBE particitaticn rqiired

Denot n nrn-standanl cflI,cncLamflicfpnc,iI

4.21’2017 P3ge 7



April25, 2017 No.51

48. LG:tin;cf•1a 5, 2017 ?rcqiaiification Lovi:Letting Call: 1705 049 B63,D00.00
Project: STh 17555—130379
Lczal reer.e,it: 17—fl65
Start Date: 10 days after zuard
Completion Date: Septctbcr 1, 2017

5.80 ni of hot mix asphalt s’arfacin, shcuktrs, culverts anpaveunt rar:ings on Riversidc Drive frer Penninston Pond to 18 !-!ilvRoad, Chippowa Ccanty.

0.0 % DBE particip-ation reu!red

49. Letirg of !iay S 2017 Premialificatior Level:Letting Call: 1705 049 $748,000.00
Project: Sf7 41461—124434
local Agreement: 17—5180
Start Date: June 12, 1017
Ccmpletion Date: September 1, 2017

0.68 mi of hot ri,; aspha it cold nIl ing and rcsur acLn, storr,sewer, drainage, concrete curb, gutter, sidewalk nod ramps, sinnIngand ra’:c•mnr1t rrtins n Turner Senuo from the 35—131 rarp to eotRiver Drive in the city of Walker, Kent County.

4.00 % participanicn revire

50. Letting of 1ay 5, 017 Preualificaticn Level:Letting Call: l70 050 $620,000.00
Prc’ect: T1L 10019—130E35
Local A,recrent: 17—5096
Start Date: 10 days alter agard
Ccpleticn tale: flovember 17, 2017

0.48 ni of streecscapin inciuds si&walI; and crosswalk upnades,starpcd :o1cre cnn:rCt.e payers, t.onche, trcot tru, docorat lyelighting, bike racks, litter re:eptacles, bicycle lane pavementrarkings and signing on en:ie Boulevard from Prospect AIenuc toUS—3’. in the village ef Dejlah, Een:ie Ccur;ty.

5.00 DDE participation reouire3

nnn.indnn3 cnntncrnmn,dmcnl

______________

4212011
Page 18



April 25. 2017 No 52

SI. Letting of Nay 5, 2017 Proqualificflion LeveL
Letting Call: 1705 051 $596,000.00
Project: SIL 0E55—119911
Local igreomcnt: 17—5153
Start nate: 10 days after award
Ccrp1eton Thato: August 4, Of7

1.99 nil of hot mix asphalt basc- crushing, shaping and resuriacing,
cuverts and guardrail on Sterling Road frcn Grove Road cast to
W:lfe P.D, rer.ac C;unty.

4.03 EBE articipaticn required

52. Letting of Nay 5, 2017 PrequalificatiorL Leei;
Letting Call: 1705 052 $SSG,000.00
Project: LCF 61000—130794
Loca A;rccar.t: 17—5161
Start Date: 10 days after at;drd
Ocnle:ion Pate: Oc:ctsr 13, 2Q17

0.U6 ni of hot mix asphalt crushing, shaping and reslirfacing,
aggregato shouldnr and pavcrent rnarkir.gs on Wilcox Street froit
Whitbe:k Road to east of Schjrmer Drive and on Industrial Par): Drive
±rcz Wnitc:k Ecad to Cool: Strect in the city of ontaguo, ::uskesn
Co j n ty.

0.00 DDE participation required

53. Letting of Nay 5, 2017 Prequalificatien Level:
Letcing Call: l70 053 $545,000.00
Prcjccr: STUL 63449—:26387
Iocaii;:ccrnt: 17—5123
Sc art Pate: 13 days after a;aro
Cop1etion Date: August 30, 2017

0.63 nil of hot mix asphalt resurfacing and overlay, trnching,
sho1lder irprovents, drair,ae, auartail, s1op !1a:tenig ani
pavvent n-arki:.gs on ;ursery Street frcr 2nd Street to 72nd Street
in the village of La:tcr., Van Euren (cunty.

3.00 % DDE participation required

flci,oie_a_u.n -ctm,danl_centnictnmn,dnent

____________________

42F2[lI7 Pag.I9



April 25. 2OllNo 53

54. Letting of ay 5, 2017 Pruqualificcic•n Level:Letting CalL: 1705 061 $I,sIg,000,00Prcjet: 57(1 52000—132791—2
Local Ptgreercnt: 11—5026
Start tate: 10 days after award
Ccrpietia Date: 40 Ic•rkir. Days

2.05 ml of hot mix asphalt cold milling and resurfasing, Concretepavezent repair, sidewalk ratps, signing and favetent r.arkings onFe1ha Road fr: Uicic R:-ad toE.x.rse Road in the cities cf Tayloran Alien Park, tffiy:e County.

6.00 % OSE participation reqiircd

55. Lettinz af Kay 2017 rc;u1::icat:n Levci:totting Call: 1705 062 $533,000.00Froject: STUL 3403—132797
Local Agrecrerit: 17—5125
Start nate 10 days after aar d
CcDpleticn rate: Dtoher 10, 2017

2.50 ti of bor ni: asphalt patching and resurfacini, aggregateshouidr p AEA sidcuaik ra!tps and pavement narkings on Shctuncd Roadand Elm Rsad from Grand River ivenue to 1—96, Ingham County.

3.00 i tBE parriciration ceuuircd

56. Lotting of May 5, 2017 Prcqulification Level:1ettinrn Call: 1795 CG3 $514,000.00Project: Sfl 24i—12348E
I ocal Agreeorit: 17—5109, 17—5191
Start Date: june 5, 2017
Cotpletion rate: Au;ust 25, 2017

2.02 ni of hot nix asphalt base crushing, shaping and resurfacing,shoulder trcnching, shoulder, slope restoration and paverentmarkings on Alger R,ad frci Johnson Road nsrth tc Euchanan Road andfrort Hayes Road ncrth to Jhison Ead, Gratict County.

3.00 % D participation requlre

De,,olt,c p ri,’n.,mntlnrd cnn!nci.imendm1ft

Pi,20



AprJ 25. 2017 No 54

57. Letting of flay 5, 2017 FreTalifitation LuDl:
Letting Call; 1705 063 $2,476,000.00
Project: Sf1 63000—200195
Local greerzant: 17—5177
Start Dare; 10 days after award
Cctpicticn Data: June 1, 2010

1.51 mi of roadi;ay rc:ns:ru:ti,r frcr; 4 to 3 lanes an. csr,structor.
of a r:undabct ir.cluding p-vatcnt reval, ho: nix asphalt
surfacing, concrete pavcont, curb, auttcr, Sidewall; and ranns,
sr:ticn arain, aggreate bases s tcrteucr, raina;e and traffic
si:nni or’ Franl:lin F:zd fr:r £tcen !i1e rcai tc Tele}rapk Road in
the city of Southfield, Oal;land County.

6.00 % DOE participation required

AERONAUTICS

58. Letting of flay 5, 2017 frcqua lie icet ion Lct’el
Le:tin, Call: 1705 0C3 fl29,000.00
?rsjerL: 17131—131456
local Arcnent:
Star: Late: A’•aisL 7, 2011
Ccrpietion D.a:c: 12 calendar rayz

Runway rehabilitation —porous friction ccurso at the Sault Ste.
I-arie—Mu,ii—Sar,derstn Airport, city of Saul I Ste. Tiab e, Chippewa
County.

0.00 DE participation required

59. Lattiri, cf Fav 5, 2017 Prc3nlifica:iDr. Lcel:
Lc::inj Call: 1705 010 $509,000.00
Preject: fli 59421—121339
Local A,rcront:
Start Care: July 3, 207
Czzpletftn Date: 30 Calenoar Days

Rehabilitate taxilano, hangar approaches, apron and entrance road at
the Nonroc Custer Tdrpart, city of I!:nroc, Nonroc County.

5.00 DE participation required

a non.ctaridnl cflnt7ct’amen4nwDT
411/20(7 Pav2I



April 25 2017 N 55

REAL ESTATE

60. letting of t1ay 5, 2017 Frequalificaticr4 Level:
Lttin, CaLl: 1705 059 $1,S21,000.O0
?rsvzt: KX 62H2—113693B4
lo:a zreeret:
Start rate: 10 days alter award
Ccrpleticn Pate: Nay 15, 2019

Dern,litizn and ren:,a1 ‘f cnrr2rc1a1 tuildir:s, tb-fldin;s,tenses, backfflling and site restoration an 1 prceis at the
pr:rrcd Conic Howe Ir.rc-rna,snl Eridgo Plaza and 1—75 inter:hngc
area in the city of Dctrcit, W3yne County.

S.O0 % DE participation required

CONSTRUCTION MANAGER GENERAL CONTRACTOR (CMGC)

61. Letting of 2017 U.iC Prequalitication Level:
Letting Call: 701 $606,233.SO
Project: lB :7034—>n:0233
Lzcal Airec..ent:
Start Date: JuLy 5, U17
Completion Date: Octotor 31, 2017

The Inteniutional Bridge in Sault Ste. Marie, Chcppewa County. Conuact 17034-
M00233, was planned using the innovative contracting method ConMmclinn
NbnaeerGcneral Contracwr (CMGC) to allow the selected CMGC to work with the
design consultant, and the Department, to help detennine the design details associated
with the replacement of two rocker links

NIDOT has developed plans to replace tlit rocker links vith modem disc beaHns

The Departments current estimate is S606233.80, and the CMGC has wueed to perform
the work for S506,49272, which includes a Guaranteed Maximum Price (OMP) of546169000 and Adjustable Pay Items in the amount of $44,802.72. The anticipated stafl
dale for construction is

0.00 % DDE participaton required

‘ non.qand,,d cnntncvan,c,dmern

_______

421/2017
Page 22



ApcU 25. 2017 I\o 56

BID LETTING POST-APPRO’ALS

STATE PROJECTS

62. Lcttin; ct April 7, 2317
Letting Call: 1704 D33 Low Eld: $2,543,9O.77
Prcjo:t: 1H 33i—23261 n;inevr Esti,.t: s2,254,32.34
Local A2reezcnt: 16—5532 Pct Over/Under Estimate: 12.85
Start Late: Nay 15, 2017
Ccrpletion Date: November 3, 2017

4.73 rii of hoc ri: asphalt cold rifling nd rcsurfacin with DA
ramps on I!—43 fror US—131 to StadIum Drive {l—4EL) arid on Kal arazo:
Avenue (fl—43) ftc, West Main Street tc Pitcher Street in the city of
aiamazoo, Kalamazoo County. This project includes a 3 veer
racerlals and ;ormar.shir pavcman warranty.

4.00 PSE articiparion required

idior is—:tjbmittod Ps—Checked

ninth-Riley Ccnstructian Co, Inc. $2543960.77 Sama 1 **

I:ichiqan Pavir. and Iatarials Ccmpar.y $2, 693,S2.7 Szmc 2

Total Number of Bidders: 2

LOCAL PROJECTS

63. Letting of April 7, 2017
Letting Call, 1704 010 Low flid: $1,009,757.32
Project: 5Th 411 1—i332]3 Engineer Estimate: S59, 541.00
local Ajreercnt: 17—5075 Pot Over/Under Estiatc; 17.46
Ernrt Date: 10 days aft yr award
Ccrpicriort rate: Aj-,ust 31, 2D17

3.53r! o hot mix asphalt ctLshIn, shapiric and resLr:a:Ir.
aarcgatc shoulders and pavement rarkings on Peach ftide Avenue
frcr south of 19 lile Rc,d cc 21 Nile Road, Kent County.

3.00 % DBE participation required

Bidder As—Sutmitted Ps-Checked

Michigan Paving and Materials Company $1,009,757.32 Same 1 “

Rieth—?iley Construction Cc., :rt. $l,012,352.SE Sare 2

Total Number of Bidders, 2

fl ,‘tt cnn, i-ct ‘dani cnInct,mci,drna,I
42121)17 Pa23



April 25, 2017 No.57

SUPPLEMENTAL AGENDA

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRANSPORTATION and NATURAL RESOURCES CONLkIIHEE
STATE ADMINISTRATIVE BOARD

T&NR Meeting: April 18,2017— Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor, Michigan Library and Historical Center, 11:00 AM.

State Adrninistmtive Board Metniri: April 25, 2017 —Lake Superior Room,
1st Floor, Michigan Libraiv and Historical Center, 1100 kM

Tins ogcnda is for cenra] infc•nnntior.al purposes only. At its discretion, the Transponation and
Natural Resources Cornsnr.cs tiny revi5c this agenda and may tiLe up oüirissuas at the Itecting.

urn LEnING — POST-APPROVAL

LOCAL PROJECTS

Letting of April 7, 2017
Letting Call: 1704 023 Lou Bid: 6B2,97B.O1
rcject: STh 23555—130111 Enginvtr Estirate: SG06,335.50
Local grecnont: 17—5051 ct Cwcr/Under stirate-. 12.25
Start Date: Uay 15, 2017
Cczpleticn Date: kucust 15, 2017

1.14 of hot rirt Dsthait cold rillin; and rs1:f5:ifls, tofl:rctc
jcint :e?ars and intcrectio ir.zrcvatents :n !!arshall Road rc
Baseline Poad to the O1:vt v&lla;e lirits, Eaton County.

3.00 1 LEE ç:rtic:aticn recuired

SidLr &s-ubnitted As—Chezl::d

Eioth—RilDy Cotttructn Co., Inc. 652 G7S.O1 Sno 1
Laheland Asphalt CorporatiDn 5724,306.18 Same 2
!-1ichicn ?aving an Naterials Cccany $943,2E5.03 Sare 3

Total Uutber of Eidder: 3

crr,rrerd.,c
4,tlaaIl I



April 25, 2017 No.58

PURcaAsING

2. Advanced Cnde:grDund S 7,482,327.CQ Total
Inspection, TIC, FY17—22 lO0 Restricted Funds
Detroit, NI Catch Basin Cleaning/Drainage

Systen Cleaning far Vetzo Region —

tTtisna1 Industrial troit !aintenance Gareg, Taylor
Uintenance, Transocrtati2n Service Ceflter (TSC)
tearborn, N! and University Region,

Adrian Elaintenance Garage for
United Resource, L.LC Departrent of Trancortation.
Livonia, II

in accordance with N[DOT’s policies and procedures and subject to concurrence by the Federal
l-Iiuhway Administration, the preparation and award of the appropriate documents approved by the
Alloniev General, and compliance with all legal and fiscal requircments, the Direstor recornrntmds
for approval by the State Administrative Board the items on this a2enda.

The approval by the Stale Administrative Bard of th,se contracts does not constitute the avard
of same. The award of contncls shall be mnde at the discretion of Lhe Direclor-Dcp2Mment of
Tra.lsp3rbation when ±c forcmenti-sned rtquircrnents have bL1n mct. Suijcct to cceci3e of that

discretion, I approve the contracis de2ribed in this acnda and authorize their award by the
responsiblt management taff of MDOT to the cxtcnl authorized by, and in accordaucs nith, the
December 14, 1983, rusolution of th: State rrsponation Commission and the Dire:tor’s
deIeation rnemonndurn of June 6.2016.

Respxtfully submitted,

/Z; .Zç)

Kirk T. Steudle)
Director

J]riic , fli .C*V ‘t1 cn1%rrer’m—,,:

Fl2DI7



2317 N 59

Ms. Jarois presented the Transportation and Natural Resources Committee
Report for the regular meeting or April 18, 2017. After review ol the
Transportation and Natural Resources Committee Report, Ms. Jarois moved
that the report covering the regular meeting of April 18, 2017, be approved and
adopted. The motion was supported by Mr. Forstnet and unantmously
approved.

8. MOTIONS AND RESOLUTIONS:

None

9. ADJOURNMENT:

Mr. Weber adjourned the maeUng.

jJ

___________

SECEtARY CHAlRPRSON ‘%-




